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NOTE: White model shown, color may vary.

Thermostat
¢ XBVWF7WC (White thermostat. Canada)
o X8VMCOW (White thermostat with room sensor. US)
o XB8VWF7W (White thermostat. US)
¢ X8VMCS8BC (Black thermostat. Canada)
¢ X8VWF10B (Black thermostat with room sensor. US)
¢ X8VMCS8B (Black thermostat. US)

Connect Thermostat to the
First Alert by Resideo App

To connect your thermostat to the

info.firstalert.com/FA-app-
download

First Alert App Features

o Auto Away & Smart Scheduling

e Alerts and Reminders

« Monthly Energy Reports

o Energy Rebate Program

e Full Thermostat Control from Anywhere

e Monitor Water Leak Detectors (Sold Separately)

 Monitor Smoke & Carbon Monoxide Detectors (Sold
Separately)

33-00730EF-01

mobile app scan the QR Code or visit:

Prioritize Rooms for Comfort

Prioritize different areas of your home by using XRSENSOR

wireless indoor room sensors. You can manually select
these areas or allow the sensors to do it automatically

when activity is sensed.

< Back Priority
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Help

User manually selected rooms to create an average temperature
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Rooms with detected motion are automatically selected
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To access, touch Menu > Priority.
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Maintain Optimal Indoor Air Quality

< Back Ventilation

Mode Timer Options

Status: Ventilating

(

Off

Ventilation runs as
programmed by the
installer using the timer

Save

If the thermostat has been set to control Indoor air quality

Ventilation remains
off unless turned on
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Help
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there will be options to control humidity or ventilation.
Those can easily be adjusted in the user menu on the

thermostat or in app.

To access, touch Menu, then scroll to and select
Humidification, Dehumidification, or Ventilation (shown).

Connect a Video Doorbell

Pair your First Alert VX1 or Ring Doorbell camera and view
live video on your thermostat using compatible video
doorbells. To setup, use the First Alert by Resideo App.

Customize Idle Screen

< Back Choose Idle Screen

11:30 AM
72° Inside
84° Partly Sunny
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Display the information that is most important to you by
customizing the idle screen. Choose between seven
different styles and colors to match your decor.

To access, touch Menu > Preferences > Display > Idle
Screen.

Setup Matter

Control your thermostat setpoints and the
change system mode using automations
enabled by Matter.

A ﬂ Touch Menu, scroll down and select Matter.

Matter Follow the instructions on the screen. Use
your matter controller and scan the onscreen
QR code or use the pairing code.

Get Rewarded

Search for energy providers near you who offer
thermostat incentives and rebates at: ' '

resideo.info/utility-savings-programs ﬁ

Access User Manual

To access a full user manual scan the
QR Code below or visit:

info.honeywellhome.com/x8s-um

Regulatory Information

FCC Regulations

47 CFR § 15.19 (a)(3)

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference,

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

47 CFR § 15.21

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.

47 CFR § 15.105 (b)

For additional FCC information for this product, see:
https://customer.resideo.com/en-US/support/residential/codes-
and-standards/FCC15105/Pages/default.aspx

RF Exposure Statement

Warning:

The antenna(s) used for these transmitters must be installed to
provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons
and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter. Operations in the 5150-5250 MHz
band and in the 5250-5350 MHz Band are restricted to Indoor
use only.

IC Regulations

RSS-GEN

This device contains license-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s)
that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada’s license-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
RF Exposure Statement

Warning:

The antenna(s) used for these transmitters must be installed to
provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons
and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with an
other antenna or transmitter. Operations in the bands 5150-5250
MHz and 5250-5350 MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the
potential for harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite
systems.

The product should not be disposed of with other household
waste. Check for the nearest authorized collection centers or
authorized recyclers. The correct disposal of end-of-life
equipment will help prevent potential negative consequences for
the environment and human health.

2-Year Limited Warranty
https://resideo.info/US-Warranty-THERMOSTAT

Resideo Technologies Inc.
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
1-800-633-3991
33-00730EF-01 K.K. Rev 6/25

© 2025 Resideo Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. The Honeywell
Home trademark is used under license from Honeywell International,
Inc. ;Ic'fhis product manufactured by Resideo Technologies, Inc. and
its affiliates.
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REMARQUE : Modeéle blanc illustré, la couleur peut varier.

Thermostat
e X8VWF7WC (Thermostat blanc. Canada)
e X8VMCOW (Thermostat blanc avec capteur d'ambiance. US)
e X8VWFT7W (Thermostat blanc. US)
e« X8VMC8BC (Thermostat noir. Canada)
e X8VWF10B (Thermostat noir avec capteur d'ambiance. US)
e X8VMCS8B (Thermostat noir. US)

Connectez le thermostat a
I'application First Alert by
Resideo App

Pour connecter votre thermostat a
l'application mobile, veuillez scanner le
code QR ou vous rendre sur :

info.firstalert.com/FA-app-download

Fonctionnalités de l'application

* Absence automatique et programmation intelligente
o Alertes et rappels

« Rapports énergétiques mensuels

e Programme de remise sur l'énergie

e Controle complet du thermostat depuis n'importe ou

e Surveiller les détecteurs de fuites d’eau (vendus sépa-
rément)

e Surveiller les détecteurs de fumée et de monoxyde de car-
bone (vendus séparément)

Prioriser les pieces pour le confort

Donnez la priorité a différentes zones de votre maison en utilisant
les capteurs de piece intérieurs sans fil XRSENSOR. Vous pouvez
sélectionner manuellement ces zones ou laisser les capteurs le
faire automatiguement lorsqu’une activité est détectée.

< Retour Priorité Aide

[ 3 Pieces Sélectionnées Piéces Actives

L'utilisateur a sélectionné manuellement les piéces pour
créer une température moyenne
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Poury accéder, appuyez sur Menu > Priorité.

Maintenir une qualité de I'air intérieur optimale

< Retour Ventilation

Mode Minuterie Options

Statut : Ventilation

Automatique Désactivé

La ventilation reste
désactivée sauf si elle

La ventilation fonctionne

selon la programmation SR
de linstallateur est activée a l'aide de

la minuterie

Enregistre
MF39739

Si le thermostat a été réglé pour contréler la qualité de lair
intérieur, des options permettant de contréler 'humidité et/ou la
ventilation seront disponibles. Ces parametres peuvent étre
facilement réglés dans le menu utilisateur du thermostat ou dans
l'application.

Poury accéder, appuyez sur Menu, puis faites défiler jusqu'a
humidificateur, déshumidificateur ou ventilation (illustré) et
sélectionnez l'option souhaitée.

Connecter une sonnette vidéo

Visionnez des vidéos en direct sur votre thermostat a l'aide de
sonnettes vidéo compatibles. Pour la configuration, utilisez
lapplication First Alert by Resideo App.

Ecran de veille personnalisé

< Retour Choisissez l'écran de veille
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Affichez les informations qui vous importent le plus en
personnalisant l'écran de veille. Choisissez parmi sept styles et
couleurs différents pour assortir votre décoration.

Poury accéder, appuyez sur Menu > Préférences > Affichage >
Ecran de veille.

Configuration de la matiére

Controlez les points de consigne de votre
thermostat et modifiez le mode du systeme a
l'aide des automatisations activées par Matter.

A & Appuyez sur Menu, faites défiler vers le bas et
sélectionnez Matter. Suivez les instructions a
Matter l'écran. Utilisez votre contréleur Matter et scannez
le code QR a l'écran ou utilisez le code
d'appairage.

Obtenez des récompenses

Recherchez les fournisseurs d'énergie prés de chez
vous qui proposent des incitations et des remises
sur les thermostats a l'adresse suivante :

resideo.info/utility-savings-programs

3

ENERGY STAR

Accéder au manuel
d'utilisation

Pour accéder au manuel d'utilisation
complet, veuillez scanner le code QR ci-
dessous ou vous rendre sur :

info.honeywellhome.com/x8s-um

Informations réglementaires

Réglementations FCC

47 CFR § 15.19 (a)(3)

Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Le
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles,

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les
interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.
47 CFR § 15.21

Toute modification ou altération non expressément approuvée par la partie
responsable de la conformité peut annuler le droit de l'utilisateur a utiliser
l'équipement.

47 CFR § 15.105 (b)

Pour plus d'informations de la FCC sur ce produit, veuillez consulter :
https://customer.resideo.com/en-US/support/residential/codes-and-
standards/FCC15105/Pages/default.aspx

Déclaration relative a l'exposition aux radiofréquences
Avertissement :

Les antennes utilisées pour ces émetteurs doivent étre installées de
maniére a garantir une distance minimale de 20 cm entre elles et toute
personne. Elles ne doivent pas étre placées au méme endroit ni
fonctionner en conjonction avec d'autres antennes ou émetteurs.
L'utilisation dans la bande 5150-5250 MHz et dans la bande 5250-5350
MHz est limitée a un usage intérieur.

Réglementations IC

RSS-GEN

Cet appareil contient un ou plusieurs émetteurs/récepteurs sans licence
qui sont conformes aux CNR exemptés de licence d'Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux
deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences.

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris celles
susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil.
Déclaration relative a l'exposition aux radiofréquences
Avertissement :

Les antennes utilisées pour ces émetteurs doivent étre installées de
maniére a garantir une distance minimale de 20 cm entre elles et toute
personne. Elles ne doivent pas étre placées au méme endroit ni
fonctionner en conjonction avec d'autres antennes ou émetteurs.
L'utilisation dans les bandes 5150-5250 MHz et 5250-5350 MHz est
réservée a un usage intérieur afin de réduire le risque d'interférences
nuisibles avec les systemes mobiles par satellite utilisant le méme canal.

Le produit ne doit pas étre jeté avec les autres déchets ménagers. Vérifiez
les centres de collecte autorisés ou les recycleurs agréés les plus proches.
L'élimination correcte des équipements en fin de vie contribuera a prévenir
les conséquences négatives potentielles pour l'environnement et la santé
humaine.

garantie limitée de 2 ans
https://resideo.info/US-Warranty-THERMOSTAT
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© 2025 Resideo Technologies, Inc. Tous droits réservés. La Honeywell Home
est une marque de commerce de Honeywell International inc. utilisée sous
licence par Resideo Technologies, inc. Ce produit a été fabriqué par Resideo
Technologies, Inc. et ses filiales.
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